TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, P.C.	FORMERLY Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects, P.C.	05/21/2021	Professional Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, D.P.C.	
Street Address:	11 West 30th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Design Professional Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365649	HLZA
Registration Number:	4365679	HLZA
Registration Number:	4515223	HLZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123711084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2125086739 Phone:

Email: prutzman@thsh.com Correspondent Name: L. Donald Prutzman Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Donald Prutzman
SIGNATURE:	/LD Prutzman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=HLZ A&E PC to HLZ A&E DPC#page1.tif source=HLZ A&E PC to HLZ A&E DPC#page2.tif

source=HLZ A&E PC to HLZ A&E DPC#page3.tif source=HLZ A&E PC to HLZ A&E DPC#page4.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN, ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, D.P.C., File Number 210521000143 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 07, 2023.

B.J. - Hyle

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100003277640 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at

CSC-45 DRAWDOWN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN, ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, P.C.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name: Alexa Zelmanowicz, corporate attorney

Address:

c/o Tannenbaum Helpern Syracuse & Hirschtritt LLP

900 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4775

CUST REF# 460252 KXK

2001 HAY 20 PM 4:00

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILEO

MAY 2 1 2021

TAX \$

- AP

SOSIIMA ISTAMISOS

3

CSC-45 DRAWDOWN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN, ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, P.C.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The current name of the corporation is Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, P.C. The entity was formed under the name HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN, ARCHITECTS, P.C.

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the New York State Department of State is March 3, 1998.

THIRD: The certificate of Incorporation was amended by a Certificate of Amendment, which was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on August 17, 2020.

FOURTH: The amendments effected by this certificate of amendment are as follows:

Paragraph FIRST (1) of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, D.P.C.

Paragraph SECOND (2) of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the purpose of the Corporation amended to read in its entirety as follows:

SECOND: The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to practice the professions of Architecture and Professional Engineering.

Paragraph THIRD (3) of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the shareholders, directors and officers of the Corporation and the ownership interest of each shareholder is hereby amended to read in its entirety:

THIRD: the name, residence address, profession, professional license or certificate number and office to be held of all individuals who are to be the shareholders, directors and officers of the Corporation and the ownership interest, expressed as a percentage, of each shareholder, are as follows:

OG Terre South Contact and the same	New York License Number:	Shareholder: 90% Director, Chairperson of the Board of Directors President and CBO
Andrew Zimmerman 2016 Trust		Shareholder: 10%

Andrew E. Zimmerman 210 Country Ridge Rd. Scarsdale, NY 10583	Licensed Architect New York License Number: 038755	Director
Jon Colatrella 316 Saint Cloud Avenue West Orange, NJ 07052	Licensed Professional Engineer New York License Number: 096555-1	Secretary
Bryan Chester 1. 230 Bloomfield Street, Apt 402 Hoboken, NJ 07030	Licensed Professional Engineer New York License Number 097115-01	Assistant Secretary

FIFTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by the vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

HOUR 20 L. ZIMMERMAN Name of Stener; Howard Zimmerman

PRESIDENT FLEO